

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2158**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 14, delete “as provided in  
2 subsection (2) of this section” and insert “no greater than the resident  
3 rate”.

4 Delete lines 17 through 19.

5 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 13 and insert:

6 “(A) Applies for admittance to the public university listed in ORS 352.002  
7 or community college within 12 months of being relieved or discharged from  
8 service; and

9 “(B) Provides proof that the student will qualify as a resident of this  
10 state, as required by rules adopted or applied by the public university or  
11 community college for the purpose of determining residency, within 12  
12 months of being enrolled at the public university or community college.”.

13 In line 18, delete “(3)” and insert “(2)”.

14 In line 19, delete “or (2)”.

15 In line 22, delete “(4)” and insert “(3)”.

16 In line 24, delete “(5)” and insert “(4)”.

17

---